
Cumulative
N % %

0-6 6,043 9.8 9.8
1-7 1,159 1.9 11.6
2-8 787 1.3 12.9
3-9 0 0.0 12.9
4-10 383 0.6 13.5
6-12 2,339 3.8 17.3
8-14 1,748 2.8 20.1
9-15 58 0.1 20.2
10-16 3,230 5.2 25.4
12-18 2,143 3.5 28.9
15-21 2,585 4.2 33.0
18-24 2,281 3.7 36.7
21-27 1,720 2.8 39.5
24-30 2,792 4.5 44.0
27-33 1,175 1.9 45.9
30-37 2,763 4.5 50.4
33-41 1,175 1.9 52.3
37-46 2,202 3.6 55.8
41-51 1,902 3.1 58.9
46-57 3,533 5.7 64.6
51-63 1,181 1.9 66.5
57-71 2,816 4.5 71.0
63-78 1,098 1.8 72.8
70-87 2,502 4.0 76.9
77-96 681 1.1 77.9
78-97 714 1.2 79.1
84-105 406 0.7 79.8
87-108 1,187 1.9 81.7
92-115 338 0.5 82.2
97-121 806 1.3 83.5
100-125 387 0.6 84.1
108-135 1,026 1.7 85.8
110-137 232 0.4 86.2
120-150 190 0.3 86.5
121-151 672 1.1 87.6
130-162 206 0.3 87.9
135-168 1,029 1.7 89.6
140-175 138 0.2 89.8
151-188 1,450 2.3 92.1
168-210 882 1.4 93.5
188-235 949 1.5 95.1
210-262 573 0.9 96.0
235-293 356 0.6 96.6
262-327 741 1.2 97.8
292-365 304 0.5 98.3
324-405 193 0.3 98.6
360-Life 456 0.7 99.3
Life 427 0.7 100.0
TOTAL 61,958 100.0 --

1  Of the 67,742 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 61,958 cases.  Descriptions of variables used    
in this table are provided in Appendix A.  

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2016 Datafile, USSCFY16.
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